

**ADDENDUM #1**

**Project:** Town of Camden – Inner Harbor Float Replacement Project  
**Location:** Public Landing, Camden, Maine  
**Date:** January 6, 2016  
**Issued By:** Carmen B. Bombeke, PE  
**Project No.:** 10-374

**Subject:** **Addendum #1**  
**Inner Harbor Float Replacement Project**

---

*This addendum is hereby made a part of the contract documents in response to discussion points and questions submitted through January 6, 2016.*

**QUESTION 1:** Flotation drums come in 36” and 48” widths. Can the finger floats be increased in width to use 48” drums (resulting in a slightly larger float width)? If not, can the finger floats be reduced in width to fit tight around the 36” flotation drum to avoid any cantilevered decking which can cause instability?

*RESPONSE 1: The client would like to reduce the width of all finger floats to have the frame fit snugly around the 36” flotation drum. We anticipate this will result in a float width of approximately 3’-4”. This applies to fifteen 16’ long finger floats and three 12’ long finger floats.*

**QUESTION 2:** 4x8 skids are large for the finger floats. Can the finger float skids be reduced to 4x6 or eliminated altogether?

*RESPONSE 2: The client would like to eliminate the skids on all finger floats. This applies to fifteen 16’ long finger floats and three 12’ long finger floats. All other floats shall have skids as specified.*

**QUESTION 3:** Can 3” screws be used to fasten the decking to the frame instead of the specified 4” screws?

*RESPONSE 3: Yes, #10 x 3” square drive 316 stainless steel decking screws are acceptable.*